		07-06-20		
				ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To the Hor	norable Commissioner	10176888	34	hed original documents or copy thereof.
	of conveying party(ies): unications Instruments, In	1c. 8-01	Name:	d address of receiving party(ies): CII Technologies, Inc. 1200 Ridgefield Blvd.
Gen Cor Oth Additional 3. Nature Ass Secu Oth	ividual(s) neral Partnership poration-State name(s) of conveying party of Conveyance: ignment urity Agreement er	(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Indiv ☐ Assoc ☐ Gener ☐ Limit X Corpo	<u>Asheville</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: 2880 idual(s) citizenship ral Partnership ed Partnership oration-State_ <u>North Carolina</u> 2 8
If this c			cution date of the	e application is:
A. Patent .	Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) 5,283,572
A. Patent .	Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attache		
5. Name a	Application No.(s) and address of party to w ing document should be	hom correspondence	17 🗆 Yes 🕅 No 6. Total nur	
5. Name a concern Name: Address	address of party to w ing document should be	hom correspondence mailed: P.A. uite 101	17 Ves X No 6. Total nur patents in 7. Total fee X Enclos Author	5,283,572 mber of applications and 1 volved:
5. Name a concern Name: Address City:	and address of party to w ing document should be David M. Carter s: <u>Carter & Schnedler, F</u> 56 Central Avenue, S P.O. Box 2985 Asheville State	hom correspondence mailed: P.A. uite 101	17 Ves X No 6. Total nur patents in 7. Total fee X Enclos Author 8. Deposit a	5,283,572 nber of applications and volved: (37 CFR 3.41): (37 CFR 3.41): ed ized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name a concern Name:	und address of party to w ing document should be David M. Carter s: <u>Carter & Schnedler, F</u> <u>56 Central Avenue, S</u> <u>P.O. Box 2985</u> <u>Asheville</u> State 128 5283572 <u>40,00 DP</u> ant and signature.	hom correspondence mailed: P.A. uite 101 :: _NC_ ZIP: _28802 '	 17 Yes X No 6. Total nurpatents in 7. Total fee X Enclos Authon 8. Deposit a (Attach dup IS SPACE 	5,283,572 nber of applications and volved: (37 CFR 3.41): (37 CFR 3.41): (37 creation in the second s

REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0529



Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

COMMUNICATIONS INSTRUMENTS, INC. WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO CII TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 11th day of April, 2000.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 11th day of April, 2000.

laire I. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0530

20 101 9081

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

SOSID: 0323970 Date Filed: 4/11/2000 3:37 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Communications Instruments, Inc.
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The corporate name for the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is CII Technologies, Inc.

3. The date of adoption of the amendment was as follows:

March 31, 2000

- 4. The amendment was approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by the North Carolina Business Corporation Act and Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- 5. These Articles will be effective upon filing with the North Carolina Secretary of State.

This the 6th day of April, 2000.

Communications Instruments, Inc.

Title: VLL

PPAB-RA1/169481.1

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 06/28/2001